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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Michael 
Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret 
Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the 
flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, 
complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes 
and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 28 2018

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

The Daffodil and Hosta Society of Western Pennsylvania

Stephen and Bonnie Plato

256 19 385

36 12

✔

Larry Grundler

Version 2W-P

Mitch and Kate Carney

08-45-03 2YYW-W Zekiah X Oregon Pioneer

Carol Rush

Sun Disc 7Y-Y

No Entries

Larry Grundler

Sabatini 1Y-Y

Mitch and Kate Carney

Clare 7Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Mitch and Kate Carney

Dinkie 3Y-GYR

Mitch and Kate Carney

Dinkie 3Y-GYR

Mitch and Kate Carney

Aurelia 7Y-Y 1913

Mitch and Kate Carney

Aurelia 7Y-Y 1913

Nancy Fuchs

Stratosphere 7Y-O 1968

Lyn Lang

Salome 2W-PPY 1958

Larry Grundler

Downpatrick 1W-Y 1959

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

John Powell

Passionale 2W-P

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

Margie Elliot
No Title - portrait of a single daffodil bloom
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

No Entries

Larry Grundler 29

No Entries

Mitch and Kate Carney

Sempre Avanti 2W-O 1938

Geranium 8W-O 1930

Kansas 3W-GYO 1939

Actaea 9W-YYR 1919

Dinkie 3Y-GYR 1927

Mitch and Kate Carney

Eminent 3W-GYY 1963

Lysander 2W-YYO 1959

Ariel 3W-OOY 1960

Yes Please 2W-P 1965

Drenagh 2W-P 1969

No Entries

Barbara Mertz

Intrigue 7Y-W

Lighthouse Reef 1YYW-WWY

Perpetuation 7YYW-W

Wishing Well 2Y-W

Sargeant's Caye 1YYW-WWY
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Rebecca Koesters

Harold's Favorite 2W-PPW John Reed

Low Seedling   AT-1 11aW-GYP Leone Low     Articol  X  Pol Voulin

Oregon Music 2W-W Grant Mitsch

Smooth Silk 2W-P Richard and Elise Havens

Williamsburg 2W-W Bill Pannill

Margaret Baird

High Command 2Y-Y

Cape Point 2W-P

Desert Storm 2Y-ORR

Harold's Favorite 2W-PPW

Cameo Joy 2Y-R also Spud Brogden - New Zealand Award

No Entries

No Entries



5

Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Mitch and Kate Carney

Laura Lee 5W-W

Knight 7Y-O

The Alliance 6Y-Y

Turncoat 6W-O

Lemon Tarts 7YYW-W

Golden Dawn 8Y-O

Nico 7W-W

Dutch Lemon Drops 5W-Y

Marzo 7Y-Y

Thalia 5W-W

Itzim 6Y-R

Frank's Fancy 9W-GGR

Larry Grundler

Queen's Guard 1W-Y

Altun Ha 2YYW-W

Sheelagh Rowan 2W-W

Grebe 4Y-O

Pacific Rim 2Y-YYR

Avalon 2Y-W

Decoy 2W-R

Barnesgold 1Y-Y

Editor 2W-YPP

June Lake 2W-GYP

Sherpa 1W-W

Thrice 11aW-P

Drama Queen 11aW-YPP

Version 2W-P

Conestoga 2W-GYO
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

No Entries

No Entries
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Mitch and Kate Carney

Little Kibler 9W-GYR

Aureolin 7Y-Y

Little Sentry 7Y-Y

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

Clare 7Y-Y

No Entries

✔

No Entries
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered




