Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Michael Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April Date 28 Year 2018						
City and State:	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania						
Sponsoring Society:	The Daffodil and Hosta Society of Western Pennsylvania						
Show Chairman:	Stephen and Bonnie Plato						
Horticulture:	#Entries: 256						
Photography:	#Photographs: 36 #Photographers: 12						
This was a regional show	v. This was a local show.						
or Not Offered if the class is not	was made, write <u>Not Awarded</u> if there was no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entrie on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, d field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.						
Gold Ribbon							
Winning Exhibitor:	Larry Grundler						
Winning Cultivar:	Version 2W-P						
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name) (Div, Color Code)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney						
Winning Cultivar:	08-45-03 Zekiah X Oregon Pioneer						
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number) (Div, Color Code) (Parentage)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Carol Rush						
Winning Cultivar:	Sun Disc 7Y-Y						
Mini Rose Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries						
Winning Cultivar:							
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number) (Div, Color Code) (Parentage)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Larry Grundler						
Winning Cultivar:	Sabatini 1Y-Y						
Mini White Ribbon							
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney						
Winning Cultivar:	Clare 7Y-Y						

Best Intermediate Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney			
Winning Cultivar:	Dinkie	3Y-GYR		
Best Intermediate 3-Stem	Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney			
Winning Cultivar:	Dinkie	3Y-GYR		
Best Historic Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney			
Winning Cultivar:	Aurelia	7Y-Y	1913	
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribb	on		(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney			
Winning Cultivar:	Aurelia	7Y-Y	1913	
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Nancy Fuchs			
Winning Cultivar:	Stratosphere	7Y-O	1968	
Best Classic Single-Stem F	Ribbon		(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Lyn Lang			
Winning Cultivar:	Salome	2W-PPY	1958	
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbo	on		(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Larry Grundler			
Winning Cultivar:	Downpatrick	1W-Y	1959	
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbor	ı			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Brooke Ager Youth Challe				
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Small Growers Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	John Powell			
Winning Cultivar:	Passionale	2W-P		
Standard Container-Grow	n Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Miniature Container-Gro	wn Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ontainer-Grown Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Species:				
Wells Knierim Ribbon				
Photographer:	Margie Elliot			
Photograph Title:	No Title - portrait of a single daffodil b	oloom		

Youth Photogra Photograph			
0 1	110 21101103		
Photograph	n Title:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor:	Larry Grundler		# of Blue Ribbons: 29
Youth Collectio			
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Historia Collast	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro	advered PEEODI	E 1040)
	Mitch and Kate Carney	oduced BEFOR	E 1940)
_	Sempre Avanti	2W-O	1938
2.	Geranium	8W-O	1930
_	Kansas	3W-GYO	1939
4.	Actaea	9W-YYR	1919
_	Dinkie	3Y-GYR	1927
3.	Dilikie	51-G1K	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Classics Collect	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro	oduced between	1940 thru 1969)
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney		
1.	Eminent	3W-GYY	1963
2.	Lysander	2W-YYO	1959
3.	Ariel	3W-OOY	1960
4.	Yes Please	2W-P	1965
5.	Drenagh	2W-P	1969
Intermediate C	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Maroon Ribbor	n (Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only.)	
Exhibitor:	Barbara Mertz	•	
1.	Intrigue	7Y-W	
2.	Lighthouse Reef	1YYW-WWY	
3.	Perpetuation	7YYW-W	
4.	Wishing Well	2Y-W	
5.	Sargeant's Caye	1YYW-WWY	

Red-White-Blue	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	bred in the U	JSA)
Exhibitor:	Rebecca Koesters		
1.	Harold's Favorite	2W-PPW	John Reed
2.	Low Seedling AT-1	11aW-GYP	Leone Low Articol X Pol Voulin
3.	Oregon Music	2W-W	Grant Mitsch
4.	Smooth Silk	2W-P	Richard and Elise Havens
5.	Williamsburg	2W-W	Bill Pannill
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		
	Margaret Baird		
1.	High Command	2Y-Y	
2.	Cape Point	2W-P	
3.	Desert Storm	2Y-ORR	
4.	Harold's Favorite	2W-PPW	
5.	Cameo Joy	2Y-R	also Spud Brogden - New Zealand Award
Robert Spotts R	libbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature g	greens only)
	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Marie Bozievicl	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR div	risions)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
		(Include division n	number for all cultivars)

	bbon (12 standard stems from at least 7	THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney	
1.	Laura Lee	5W-W
2.	Knight	7Y-O
3.	The Alliance	6Y-Y
4.	Turncoat	6W-O
5.	Lemon Tarts	7YYW-W
6.	Golden Dawn	8Y-O
7.	Nico	7W-W
8.	Dutch Lemon Drops	5W-Y
9.	Marzo	7Y-Y
10.	Thalia	5W-W
11.	Itzim	6Y-R
12.	Frank's Fancy	9W-GGR
		(Include division number for all cultivars)
Tom Throckmo Exhibitor:	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 1 Larry Grundler	15 different RHS classifications)
1.	Queen's Guard	1W-Y
2.	Altun Ha	2YYW-W
3.	Sheelagh Rowan	2W-W
4.	Grebe	4Y-O
5.	Pacific Rim	2Y-YYR
6.	Avalon	2Y-W
7.	Decoy	2W-R
8.	Barnesgold	1Y-Y
9.	Editor	2W-YPP
10.	June Lake	2W-GYP
11.	Sherpa	1W-W
12.	Thrice	11aW-P
13.	Drama Queen	11aW-YPP
14.	Version	2W-P
15.	Conestoga	2W-GYO
		(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn Av	ward (24 standard stems from at least F		
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (for	r repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			
21.			
22.			
23.			
24.			
		(Include division num	ber for all cultivars)
Miniature Red-V	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	ollection of 5 ster	ms bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless
			the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)				
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney				
1.	Little Kibler	9W-GYR			
2.	Aureolin	7Y-Y			
3.	Little Sentry	7Y-Y			
4.	N. jonquilla	13Y-Y			
5.	Clare	7Y-Y			
Bankhead Ribbo	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	TF	HREE divisions)	
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
		(Include division n	umb	er for all cultivars)	
Roberta Watron	as Award (Best miniature collection of	12 stems from	at	least THREE divisions)	
Roberta Watrou	Medal (for first time winner)			repeat winner)	
Exhibitor:	No Entries	Tues on (
1.	INO Elittles		Г		
2.			l L I Γ		
3.			L I Г		
3. 4.			L		
5.			L		
6.			L		
			L		
7.			<u> </u> 		
8.			<u> </u>		
9.					
10.					
11.			Ĺ		
12.	1 I	1			

Harold Koopwi	z Miniature collection Ribbon (24 m	ii	niature stems	fr	om at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.				1	
5.				1	
6.				1	
7.				Ì	
8.]	
9.]	
10.]	
11.]	
12.]	
13.		 		1	
14.				1	
15.				!]	
16.				!]	
17.				!]	
18.		 		!]	
19.		 		! 	
20.		 		1	
21.		 		!]	
22.		 		!]	
23.		 		!]	
24.		 		!]	
		ı	(Include division n	l lum	ber for all cultivars)
Three Miniature	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different r	mi	iniatures bred	d b	y the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
Six Miniatures b	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different mir	nia	atures bred b	y t	he exhibitor)
	No Entries	<u> </u>			
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					

Twelve Miniatur	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different	t miniatures bi	red	by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	No Entries			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.			 	
11.				
12.				
			ı	
Miniature Bron Exhibitor:	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivated Not Offered	vars from at le	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)
Harry Tuggle, Jı	. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultive Medal (for first time winner)			THREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.			 	
10.				
11.				
12.				
12.		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)